

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1986

ST. FRANCIS COLLEGE, JOHN WILLOUGHBY, GERVAASE
CAIN, KIRK WEIXEL, JOHN COLEMAN, RODRIQUE
LABRIE, ALBERT ZANZUCCKI, ADRIAN BAYLOCK,
MARIAN KIRSCH, and DAVID MCMAHON, individ-
ually and in their official capacities,

Petitioners,
v.

MAJID GH AidAN AL-KHAZRAJI,
a/k/a MAJID AL-KHAZRAJI ALLAN,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

ROBERT E. WILLIAMS *
DOUGLAS S. MCDOWELL
MCGUINNESS & WILLIAMS
1015 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 789-8600

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Equal Employment
Advisory Council*

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN EX- TENDING THE SCOPE OF SECTION 1981 TO REACH ALL EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION BASED ON A PERSON'S MEMBERSHIP IN ANY "GROUP THAT IS ETHNICALLY AND PHYSIOGNOMICALLY DISTINCTIVE"	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Neither The Language Nor The Legislative His- tory of Section 1981 Supports Its Extension To Claims Of Discrimination Resting Essentially On Differences In National Origin Or Religion Rather Than On Differences In Race Or Color....	9
C. Practical Policy Considerations Favor Requiring Plaintiffs Alleging Discrimination Based Essen- tially On National Origin Or Religion To Pro- ceed Under Title VII Rather Than Under Sec- tion 1981	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases:</i>	Page
<i>Alexander v. Gardner-Denver Co.</i> , 415 U.S. 36 (1974)	14
<i>Ansonia Bd. of Educ. v. Philbrook</i> , 55 U.S.L.W. 4019 (U.S., November 17, 1986)	3
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. EEOC</i> , 458 U.S. 219 (1982)	14
<i>General Building Contractors v. Pennsylvania</i> , 458 U.S. 375 (1982)	3
<i>Georgia v. Rachel</i> , 384 U.S. 780 (1966)	5, 9, 10
<i>Great American Savings & Loan Ass'n v. Novotny</i> , 442 U.S. 366 (1979)	3
<i>International Brotherhood of Teamsters v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 324 (1977)	3
<i>Johnson v. Railway Express Agency</i> , 421 U.S. 454 (1975)	7, 10
<i>Jones v. Alfred H. Meyer Co.</i> , 392 U.S. 409 (1968) ..	5, 9, 10, 13
<i>McDonald v. Santa Fe Trail Transportation Co.</i> , 427 U.S. 273 (1976)	5, 7, 10, 11
<i>Runyon v. McCrary</i> , 427 U.S. 160 (1976)	10
<i>Sere v. Bd. of Trustees of University of Illinois</i> , 628 F. Supp. 1543 (N.D. Ill. 1986)	12
<i>Shaare Tefila Congregation v. Cobb</i> , 785 F.2d 523 (1986), <i>cert. granted</i> , No. 85-2156	12, 13
<i>Texas Dept. of Community Affairs v. Burdine</i> , 450 U.S. 248 (1981)	3
 <i>Federal Statutes:</i>	
42 U.S.C. § 1981	<i>passim</i>
42 U.S.C. § 1982	9, 12, 13
42 U.S.C. § 2000e, <i>et seq.</i> , as amended, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964	<i>passim</i>
 <i>Miscellaneous:</i>	
Cong. Globe, 39th Cong., 1st Sess.	11
Webster's New World Dictionary, 2d Ed. 1980.....	12
